TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION		01/16/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WEBCRAFT, LLC
Street Address:	250 West Pratt Street
City:	Baltimore
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21201
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2996998	MAILNOW
Registration Number:	2115653	PLYPAK
Registration Number:	1628567	USA DIRECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125046666

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-504-6000

Email: jennifer.chick@cwt.com

Correspondent Name: CADWALADER, WICKERSHAM & TAFT LLP

Address Line 1: One World Financial Center

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10281

ATTORNEY DOC	KET NUMBER:	97649.002
NAME OF SUBMI	TTER:	Jennifer A. Chick
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004950 FRAME: 0341

8009006 00 00\$

Signature:	/Jennifer A. Chick/			
Date: 01/28/2013				
Total Attachments: 4 source=Release_Security_Interest_TRADEMARK1_Reelframe_44670969#page1.tif source=Release_Security_Interest_TRADEMARK1_Reelframe_44670969#page2.tif source=Release_Security_Interest_TRADEMARK1_Reelframe_44670969#page3.tif source=Release_Security_Interest_TRADEMARK1_Reelframe_44670969#page4.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 004950 FRAME: 0342

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL, dated as of January 16, 2013 ("Release"), is made by General Electric Capital Corporation, a Delaware corporation located at 401 Merritt 7, Norwalk, Connecticut 06851, as Agent ("Assignor"), in favor of Webcraft, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located at 250 West Pratt Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21201 ("Assignee") as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated December 20, 2010 (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 4, 2011 at Reel/Frame No. 4467/0969;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, Assignee assigned and granted to Assignor a security interest in Assignee's right, title and interest in, to and under (i) all of Assignee's Trademarks (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including Trademarks set forth on Schedule I thereto, (ii) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark, and (iii) all products and Proceeds (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) of (i) and (ii), including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present and future infringement, violations or dilution thereof or for any injury to goodwill (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the Secured Obligations of Assignee, as such term is defined in the Senior Secured Credit Agreement, among Assignee, the other persons named therein as Credit Parties, the persons signatory thereto from time to time as Lenders and Assignor, dated as of December 20, 2010;

WHEREAS, Assignor acknowledges full payment, complete performance and satisfaction of all obligations pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement have been made; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to release its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the trademarks and all applications and registrations therefor set forth in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby terminates, releases, and discharges fully its security interest in, and any right, title and interest in, to and under, the Trademark Collateral, including but not

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004950 FRAME: 0343

limited to the Trademarks set forth in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto and reassigns and transfers any right, title and interest that Assignor may have in the Trademark Collateral to Assignee.

Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee or Assignee's authorized representative to (i) record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, (ii) file UCC Financing Statement Amendments with the applicable filing office in order to memorialize the release of any security interest of Assignor in the Trademark Collateral, and/or (iii) otherwise record or file this Release in the applicable governmental office or agency.

Assignor further agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee any and all further documents and instruments, and do any and all further acts which Assignee (or its agents and designees) reasonably request (at Assignee's sole cost and expense) in order to confirm this Release and Assignee's right, title and interest in, to or under the Trademark Collateral.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Release as of the 16th day of January, 2013.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION,

as Agent

By:

Its Duly Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A TO

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Reel/Frame: 4467/0969

Mark	Jurisdiction	Reg. No. (serial no.)	Registered (filed)	Status
MAILNOW	U.S. Federal	2996998	20-SEP-2005	Registered
PLYPAK	U.S. Federal	2115653	25-NOV-1997	Registered
USA DIRECT	U.S. Federal	1628567	18-DEC-1990	Registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 004950 FRAME: 0346

RECORDED: 01/28/2013